sheets) and the specifications These plans (accompanying the same, covering construction work on 2-W8x29 x 14 Lang Steel BEANS

THOLDI ON DAHLEREN CONSTR. DRUG 3/1-/76 have been designed and and by the undersigned according to the latest rules of engineering practice and to comply with the allowable working stresses, floor loads, etc. in accordance with Sec. 113.7 & 702.1 of the amendments to the Portland B.O.C.A. Building .Code.

(Signature) HB Couloge.

By: BANCROFT & MARTIN, INC.

This statement is to be signed by the individual qualified and responsible for the design, and he should indicate in the blank provided the particular work to which the statement applies.

Section 113.7 (ENGINEERING DETAILS) is amended by adding at the end thereof the following new sentence:

> "Where structural analysis is required, a certificate of design shall be afforded the Director of Building Inspections and it shall be signed by the person qualified for such design."

Section 702.1 (STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS) is amended by adding at the end thereof the following new sentence:

> "All structural design computations and all stress diagrams for trusses shall be filed with the Inspector, if he deems it necessary, upon application for a building permit."

	CEDY	IFICATE OF APPROVAL		13
	CEN	FOR INTERNAL PLUMBING		¥.
14	Control of the Contro		, 'D	
7		THE TOW	NICITY OF	11. A
	CODE LPI NUMBER	DATEISSUED	, t	52087 IC
TOWNICITY		14/2/1/8/2	1 6	43
	<u> </u>	Month Day Year	Cert	dicate of App. Number
Installers /	O Di Le le la T	TITIEW.	1, Owne 2, Licen	sed Master Plumber
tiame Las	thame	F.L. M.L.	Installer 3 Licen	sed Oil Burnerman Oyee of Public Utility:s
	5. J. J. B. B. J.	<u>, </u>	Martin	factured Housing Dealer factured Housing Mechanic
. Dwrer ———	7	1		ed License
Address - 1	St/Lot Number Street	, Road Name Subdiv	ncian	
		ng was done and inspected)	y*	DF APPROVAL KS. AND WAS
THE	INTERNAL PLUMBING INSTAL	LED PURSUANT TO THE ABO	VECERTIFICATE	DE APPROVAL
				AS, AND THE
INST	IBER HAS BEEN TESTED IN IN TALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH TH	HE MUNICIPAL AND STATE FEO.		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
'		Grade C	Solumo	
· · · · · ·				Ž.
TC	OWN'S COPY	Signature of LPI		
		Date Inspected 4/30	15-	Chia de Later
ing the state of t		11		
				\$. 2.
		The state of the s	es as a second	
ئىسون ھىلونىنى بىلايىلى ئارانى	Share and the second with the second			Land I make
	INTERNAL PLU	IMBING PERMIT FORTHETON		1
Town/City Code		Date Issued INSTAL	LER'S	in alabasa IP 🖁
国江河东	00/2	471/18/2 [1/15		PERMIT NUMBER
	Mo	nth Day Year Licent		1. Owner
Address Of /	71- FM 1/162 11.	17.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.		2. Licensed Master Plumber 3. Licensed Oil Burnerman =
Is Done St/Lo	ot Number Street/Road Na	Subdi	Vision	4. Employee of Public Utility's 5. Manufactured Housing Dealer
Name of Land			, (6. Manufactured Housing Mech 7. Limited License
Owner 1 /1	Last Name	F.I. M.I Mailing Address	Z.p Code	
		5. Replacement of Hot Wat	or Heater "B" Othe	r (Specify)
Type of Construction	1, New 3. Addition 2. Remodeling & 4. Remodeling & 4.	Addition & Hock-up of Mobile Home	<u> </u>	
Plimbing	1. Single (Res) 3. Mobile Home		(Specify)	
To Lerve	2. Multi-FamiRes) 4 Modular Hor	ne 6. School		
Number	Contest Toilet(s)	Bathtub(s) Lavatorie(s)	Shower(s)	Ut na'(s)
Figures	Simol 1	Hot Water Floor	Hook Up(s)	
Hook-Ups	Clothes Dish- Washer(s) Washer(s)	Heater(S) Orain(S)	Hoos op(s)	<u> </u>
		IMPORTANT: Note the following conditions	Ftx:	
TC	OWN'S COPY	1. This Permit is non-transferable to a	nother Ho	OK-UP O O
	\$ 1988 	2. If construction has not started within on from the Date of Issue, this Permit be	nonths comes	Total Total
		Hrivalid.		Fee 1 12 • 12
		Dept. of Human Se	rvices	If Double Fee Check Box
		Div. of Health Engl		
		Classical PI	·	1
f	inatiji delaku ji jilanak 🎚	Signature of LPI		HHF,211 Ray 7/80



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

0150 0150

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

ZONING LOCATION PORTLAND, MAINE, Nameh. 11,..19.76

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

TTY of PORTLAND

To the DIRECTOR (A) BUILDING & INSPECTION SI	ERVICES, Portland, Maine
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect,	alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the La	ws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and	specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
tione 019 Congress Dr	
LOCATION 321 Valley St.	Fire District #1 [], #2 []
1. Owner's name and address . J. Weston, Wals	schsame
2 Lessee's name and adddress	Telephone
3. Contractor's name and address. Dahlaren Co	onst20. US#1. Yarmouth Telephone .846-2505.
A Amhitant	Specifications Plans No. of sheets
Property are as houseless publishing	No. families
Proposed use of building .4	
Last use ,	Style of roof Roofing
Material No. stones neat	Sign of tool
	Fee \$. 5.00
Estimated contractural cost \$.1,000	
FIELD INSFECTOR—Mr Marge	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
This application is for: @ 775-5451	Removing walls as per plans
Dwelling Ext. 234	\
Garage	}
Masonry Bldg	
Metal Eldg	Stamp of Special Conditions
Alterations	
Demolitions	
Change of Use	
Other	
	ed by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	UED TO 1 2 3 K 4
	Other:
J. 1500 A 400	
	LS OF NEW WORK
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer?	If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice peen sent?	Form notice sent?,
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front depth No. stories .	solid or filled land? earth or rock?
Material of foundation Thick	kness, top bottom cellar
Kind of roof Rise per foot	Roof covering
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys .	of lining Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full s	size? Corner posts Sills
Size Girder Columns under girders .	Size Max. on centers
	G. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd, roof
	, 2nd, 3rd, roof
	, 2nd, 3rd, roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of	walls? height?
and the proof of the second of	
	F A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be a	accommodated number commercial ears to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor	repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY: DAT	E MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
ZONING:	
ZONING: BUILDING CODE: D. S. Hoffser 3-11-	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Dept.:	
Health Dept.:	
or and the second of the secon	
Ouicis:	11. Will-to
Signature of Applicant	Dennis White Phone #
Type Name of above	. Dennis Whate 1 2 2 3 4 4
-18-1	Other
FIELD (INSPECTOR'S COPY	and Address

NOTES 3-18-76 Hasn't States work-3-30-76 to Ken out nost of The way Approved Remark 12300 as per plan . i . . . , ±, , ÷... _5 riger, 10 miles - The same of the sa हिस्ती – चाल्लिम देखे

> . Andrew State (1971) in the second of the second second second second second second second second second second

-11-3

一个一个



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date __March_5, 1976___, 19__ Receipt and Permit number A 11988

the Portland Electrical Ordin LOCATION OF WORK: OWNER'S NAME: Utility:	19 Congress St	-	ns in accordance with the ing specifications:	
	Weston Wall-			
OUTLETS: (number of)	mescon waisch	ADDRESS:	***************************************	
Receptacles				
Switches				FEES .
Plugmold TOTAL	(number of feet)			• 1.1)
FIXTURES: (number of) Incandescent	·······································	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Fluorescent	(Do not include strip	fluorescent)		
Strip Fluorescent, in	fect		*******	
: ERVICES:			*****	
Permanelle, total amp	peres <u>200–4</u> 00	*** ***********		6.00
METERS: (number of)1			••••••••	
MOTORS: (nt rof)			******	50
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••••••	
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:	************	** **********		
Ull Of Cias Inumber	nfta\			
COMMERCIAL OR INCRESS	(00ms)	** **********		
Oil Of Line / hu a mail	n h - 11			
Oil or Gas (by separa	te unite)			
(tal indilibel	of kws)			
APPLIANCES: (number of)		•• •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	************	
Ranges			-	
Cook Tops	***************************************	Water Heaters	-	
Wall Ovens		Disposals Dishwashers		
Dryers • Fans		Compactors		
TOTAL	+	Othora (1		
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of	 D		*******	
Branch Panels				
Transformers			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Air Conditioners				
Signs				
Fire/Burglar Alarms				
Circus, Fairs, etc.				
Alterations to wires		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Repairs after fire				
Emergency July, 220v outlet				
Emergency Contractors				
Emergency Conserators		INCORACTA		
FOR ADDITIONAL WORKS		INSTALLATIO	ON FEE DUF	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NO	T ON ORIGINAL PERMI	T DOUBL	F FFF DUE	
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP OF FOR PERFORMING WORK WIT	JRDER" (304-16.b)	1242 114444		
FOR PERFORMING WORK WI	THOUT A PERMIT (304.		*****	
INSPECTION:		TO TAL AM	OUNT DUE	
Will be ready on		.11		5-50
TATAL CALOTO TANIME:	De Gavit+ co			
TEL.:8;	39-4438			
/ / Common			_	
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 2	<u> </u>	IGNATURE OF CONT		

PROGRESS IN CONCLUDATE 3	Service called in 3-19-76 mit Number attion of Remit Number Inspection by Inspection Register Page 1 ANCE 1
DATE:	REMARKS:
	06
	-
•	
	I and the second

Date Issued 5-8-73	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING Address Installation For Congress St. PERMIT N Owner of Bidg. T. West.	UMBER 0285
Portland Plumbing Inspector By ERNOLD P. GOODWIN		ng-Company
App. First Insp.	SINKS NO.	5-8-73 FEE
App. Fingl Insp.	TOILETS BATH TURS	
Date By	SHOWERS DRAINS FLOOR SURFACE HOT WATER TANKS	
Type Bldg:	GARBAGE NEWS HEATERS	
Residential Single Multi Family	HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS	
New Construction Remodeling	DISHWASHERS DISHWASHERS	
	reinking Pountain	2.00
Building and	Inspection Services Dept.: Plumbing Inspection	2.00

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

	Permit No.
	Justici 11/3/19
Portland, Ma	aine //01.3 1969
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wir tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electric and the following specifications:	car Ordinance of the Early
(This form must be fampletely fills! out	Minimum Tee, \$1.00)
Owner's Name and Address Wester Walch	Tel
a serial Marie and Address Clinia Lectific	of Utility with the same and th
Number of Families Apartments Stores	
Description of Wiring: New Work Additions	Alterations
Pine Cable Metal Molding BX Cable	Plug Molding (No. of feet)
Mo Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits	s Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No. Fluor.	or Strip Lighting (No. feet)
creation. Dine Cable Underground	No. of Wires Size
ACCITEDS. Relocated Added	Total No. Meters
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P Amp	os Voits . Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No. Motors	
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors	Phase . H.P
Flectric Heat (No. of Rooms)	
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts I	Brand Feeds (Size and No.)
Flee Heaters Watts	
Vatts	. Extra Cabinets or Panels
Will commence Cot 30 196 Ready to cover in	Signs (No. Units)
Amount of Fee \$ Signed	I Sanar
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS	LINE
SERVICE METER	GROUND
0 8 4	5 , , , 6
VISITS: 1 2 3 10 10 10	
REMARKS:	Ju At
INSPECT	TED BY The Her GOVERN

C8 263

LOCATION COMY ST 919
INSPECTION DATE 11/4/67
WORK COMPLETED 11/4/69
TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS
REMARKS:

FEES FOR WIKING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Application for Permit to Instan
Application for Permit to Instant No. 5 6 5 6 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Issued 2-14-6
Portland, Maine Del 14 1968
Portland, Manne
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the following specifications: (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)
Owner's Name and Address Walls Office
Owner's Name and Address Walch Purch Bus. Tel. Contractor's Name and Address Of During Bus Tel. Use of Building
Contractor's Name and Address Of During Use of Building Location 9/7 Consume St. Stores Number of Stories
Location 9/7 Corregues Stores Number of Stories Number of Families Apartments Additions Additions
Number of Families Apartments Stores Number of Stores Number of Wiring. New Work Additions Additions Additions Additions
Description of Wiring. New Work
Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. 1) No. Light Outlets 2 Plugs / O Light Circuits Plug Circuits Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet)
No. Light Outlets 2 Plugs / O Light Circuits No. Light Outlets Fluor, or Strip Lighting (No. feet)
FIXTURES: No. Light Switches Fluor, or Strip Edgitting (*) FIXTURES: No. Light Switches Fluor, or Strip Edgitting (*) Size Size Size Added Total No. Meters
SERVICE: Pipe Cable Underground No. of Whese Services Pipe Added Total No. Meters METERS: Relocated Added Volts Starter Volts Volts Volts
METERS: Relocated Added Total No. Meters MOTORS: Number / Phase 3 H. P. 7/2 Amps Volts Starter H.P
MOTORS: Number / Phase 3 H. P. //2 Amps
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil)
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)
APPLIANCES: No. Range's
Watts
APPLIANCES: No. Range Watts Watts Elec. Heaters
Miscellaneous 30/4- With Carl Extra Cabinets of Fanciscon Miscellaneous 30/4- With Carl Extra Cabinets of Fanciscon Signs (No. Units)
Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units) Will commence July 1948 Ready to cover in Fully 1948 Inspection 19
Amount of Fee \$. Signed By MMM
Amount of Fee \$ Signed By MM
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THE LINE
CROUND
VICITS: 1
VISITS: 1
4. /
REMARKS:
INSPECTED BY

CS 28

LOCATION Conques ST 9/7
INSPECTION DATE 2/15/68
WORK COMPLETED 2/15/68
TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS 1

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1969

Wiring, each additional outlet over 50 Wiring, each additional outlet over 50 Circuics Carnivals, Fairs, etc.		Domestic (Oil) Commercial (Oil) Electric Heat (Each	MOTORS Not exceeding 50 H.P Over 50 H.P	SERVICES Single Phase Three Phase	WIRING 1 to 50 Outlets 31 to 60 Outlets Over 60 Outlets, each (Each twelve feet or any type of plug mole
Wiring each additional outlet over 50 Wiring each additional outlet over 50 Circuses Carnivals Fairs, etc.	washers, etc. — Each Unit washers, etc. — Each Unit TEMPORARY WORK (Limited to 6 months from date of permit) Service, Single Phase. — Service, Three Phase.	Domestic (Oil) Commercial (Oil) Electric Heat (Each & m) LIANCES Tolk, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Dish.		Comment of the Commen	ING (including switches)
	menths from date of permit) 1.00 2.00	4.00 .75 Disposals, Dish.	4,00	. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION

#917-99 Comgress St.

J.Weston Walch, Publisher Inc.

June 5, 1967 Date of Issue

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered Issued to 66/1117, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. APPROVED OCCUPANCY

· PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

Entire

Publisher of books, retail and wholesale.

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

Nelson F. Cartwright

(Date)

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure 2nd Class

Portland, Maine, November 1, 1966

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUIL	DINGS, PORTLAND, MAI	NE		III UI FUILLEMIL	
The and arriand hereby at	bblies for a permit to erect	NE alter repair demolish install th Iding Code and Zoning Ordi	he following bu	ilding situcture equipment its of Portland, plans and	
The undersigned hereby at in accordance with the Laws of th	he State of Maine, the Bui	Iding Code and Zoning Ordi	nance of the C	ty of 1 ornana, grane	
n accordance with the Laws of the pecifications, if any, submitted h	serewith and the following:	specifications: Within Fire 1	I imits?	Dist. No	
pecifications, if any, submitted h 917-919 Congr Congr's name and address	ess Street Walch	Publisher, Inc. 114	5 Congress	Strelephone	
Owner's name and address	0. MESCOII NATHIN	3 1 400 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		T. lephone	•
Lessee's name and address		***************************************		Telephone	
Contractor's name and address	S		lone	No. of sheets	
Architect	***************************************	Specifications		No families	
Proposed use of huilding Last use	Publishing of	bookex	***************************************	No. families	,
Last use	Sale_electroni	c_supplies_wnotesare	***************************************	Roofing	
Last useNo. stor	ries <u>l</u> Heat	Style of rooi	******************		
Material: asonry No. stor Other buildings on same lot	***************************************	98 \$1	***************************************	Fee S 2-00	
Estimated cost \$				1 00 4111280	
Esumated Cost 7	General Desc	cription of New Work	S		
				. n . 12	
- Standard Has from	sale of electronic	supplies at wholesal	le to the	publishing of	
To Change use Irom	sold at retail and i	supplies at wholesal wholesale on the pres	mises and	oy main order.	
00000 00 00 0					
No alterations					
•					
			_		l in
It is understood that this per	mit does not include install	lation of heating apparatus t	which is to be l	aken out separately by and	
It is understood that this peri the name of the heating contra	ctor. PERMIT TO BE	S ISSUED TO owner			•
*		X X XX7\.			
Is any planding involved in			ork involved in	this work?	
Is any planning involved in Is connection to be made to	nublic sewer?	If not, what is pro	posed for sew	age?	
Is connection to be made to Has septic tank notice beer	- conti	Form notice sent?			
Has septic tank notice beer Height average grade to to	.1 Senti	Height average grade	to highest poi	nt of roof	*****
Height average grade to to Size, frontdept	p of plate	solid or filled land?	? <u></u>	earth or rock?	
Size, front dept	n	vickness, topbotto	om c	ellar	**********
Material of foundation		Roof covering		***************************************	*********
- Kind of roof	Rise per 100t	TOOL CO TOTAL	Wind of	heat fuel	
No of chimneys	Material of chimney	S Of Hilling	- on nosts	Sills	····
Framing Lumber-Kind	Dressed or 10	Size		ax. on centers	**********
Size Girder	Columns under girde	rs ore paidwing in every	floor and flat	roof span over 8 feet.	
Studs (outside walls and o	carrying partitions) 2x4-1	0" U. C. Dilagnig in army	3rd	, roof	************
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	, 2nd, 2nd,	7d	roof	
On centers:	1st floor	, 2nd,	. 3rd	roof	
Maximum span:		A 1	344	I OOL HIMMING	
Maximum span: If one story building with	n masonry walls, thicknes	s of walls?	****** }*******************************	icigitti	
A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE		TI - Carago			
A STATE OF THE STA		numh	oer commercia	l cars to be accommodate	d
No. cars now accommoda	ited on same lot, to b	oe accommodatednumb or repairs to cars habitually	stored in the	proposed building?	*************
Will automobile repairing	g be done other than mind	or repairs to cars nacreadily			
		1	MANACOME		
APPROVED:	e (2)	Will work require distu	irbing of any	tree on a public street?	tont to
J. J	E. 90,	Will there be in char	ge of the abo	ve work a person compe	tent to
***************************************		see that the State ar	nd City requi	rements pertaining ther	eto are
The second secon	1048419119144444444444444444444444444444	observed?			
17 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		-	4		
State of the state		- 112-4	1.2.	n	•
(M.CS, 301()), (1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	*	1/2-100	11/00		

NOTES Owner Staking Out Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Inspn. Final Notif. Date of permit Notif. closing-in Form Check Notice Inspn. closing-in TA)

per time

ر المام الم

1.25 × 14 1876×1-34= A.P.- 919 Congress St.

Jan. 16, 1967

Krlon J. Todge 1970 4 West Jearborough cc to: J. Weston Walch, 1145 Congress Street cc to: H. T. Fox Co., Inc., 24 Forrill Street Att: Mr. Estes

Dear Mr. Dodge:

Permit to make alterations to building at the above named location is being issued subject to plans subditted with application, additional floor plan received Jan. 16, 1967 and further Building Code compliance as follows:

1. Section 1002.4: Sefore the section of floor to be used for storage may be occupied we will need to know for what load the area will be posted for.

Post for 2854 11

Very truly yours,

Archie L. Scekins Deputy Director Emilding & Inspection Services

AT C.-

A.P.- 919 Congress St.

Dec. 20, 1966

Erland Dodge RFD 4 West Scarnerough

cc to: J. Weston Walch 1145 Congress Street

Dear Mr. Dodge:

Permit to make alterations to the building at the above named location is not issuable at this time. The following information : Ill be required:

- l. The fc windows to be shortened and the door changed to a window at the front entrance will need to be located on plan.
- 2. A section of the floor is to be reinforced. The area will need to be located on plan, the existing framing indicated, as well as the proposed reinforcing.

with this information at hand we may further process this application.

Very truly yours,

Archie | kins | Deputy i. et r Building & Inspection Services

ALS:



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Second Class

PERMIT ISSUED OOO46

TINATURAL S. TORTE AND

TATIS VI	Portland, M	aine, December 7, 1966	CLLA OI LOUITH
To the INSPECTOR OF	F BUILDINGS, PORTLAN		
The undersigned h in accordance with the La specifications, if any, subs	ereby applies for a permit to ws of the State of Maine, to mitted herewith and the follo	o erect alter repair demclish install the fo he Buiding Code and Zoning Ordinan wing specifications:	ce of the City of Portland, plans and
Location 717 Cong	ress St.	Within Fire Lim	its? Dist. No
Owner's name and addre	ess J. Weston watc	n, 1145 Congress St.	Telephone
Lessee's name and addre	SS	···· ·· ·· ···························	Telephone
Contractor's name and a	ddress <u>Erland Dodg</u>	e, RFD 4x W. Scarborough	Telephone 883-4007
Architect		Specifications Di	7707 NT C 1
Proposed use of building	rublishi	ng of Books	
Last use	······································		No families
Material Tame No	o. stories Heat	Style of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same	₩	***************************************	
Estimated cost \$ 20x0	<u> </u>		Fee \$ 10.00
	General I	Description of New Work	
To shorten up for To reinforce por To partition off	ur windows on Gilman tion of floorxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	ance of building. n Street side of building. x as per plan LOCATE st floor and open up stairs ith 2" sheetrock with wains	# DL +A CL to basement.
Is any plumbing involved	Det in this work?yes	allation of heating apparatus which is BE ISSUED TO contractor tails of New Work	ved in this work? Ven
Has septic tank notice be	een sent?	Form notice sent?	1 sewager
Height average grade to	top of plate		et point of roof
Size, front de	pthNo. storie	ssolid or filled land?	earth or roots?
Material of foundation	T	hickness, top bottom	cellar
Kind of roof	Rise per foot	Roof covering	COTAL
No. of chimneys	Material of chimner	/s of lining Kin	dolhook
Framing Lumber-Kind	Dressed or fi	ıll size? Corner posts .	sille
Size Girder	Columns under girde	rs Size	Max on center
Studs (outside walls and	carrying partitions) 2x4-1	6" O. C. Bridging in every floor and	flat roof span over 8 feet
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	roof
On centers:	1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	
Maximum span:		, 2nd, 3rd	
•	masonry walls, thickness	of walls?	h-i-h-2
. 5			neightr
		If a Garage	
No. cars now accommoda Will automobile requiring	ted on same lot, to be	accommodatednumber commer	cial cars to be accommodated
will addonoblic repairing	be done other than minor	repairs to cars habitually stored in t	
ROVED:		Miscell	
		Will work require disturbing of an	
STAT 1	111	Will there be in charge of the ab	
J. J. V. V. W.	- sepple	see that the State and City req	uirements pertaining thereto are
······································	***************************************	observed?yes	on Walch
		4	
301		(i) (nf)	1
INSPECTION COPY	Signature of owner By:	Sailtu I XI a	dQ_

NOTES Final Inspn. Form Check Notice Staking Out Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Notif. Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-in 9-67 Same : 80 · . .



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, December 23 1966

PERMIT ISSUED

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	Ĩ.
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the John and the following specifications:	ľ
ance with the Lucas of Men Building	
Location 919 Congress St. Use of Building PTts. Olifics No. Stories Existing Name and address of owner of appliance J. Weston Walch, 1145 Congress St. Name and address of owner of appliance 30 Mutchinson St. So. Fortland Me. Telephone	
Name and address of owner of appliance	
Installer's name and address	
General Description of Work	
General Description of Work To install Oil-fired steam heating system (replacement)	
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER none	
THEATER, ON TO the material in floor surface or beneath?	
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Location of appliance Basement Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?	
at the set of appliance material, from top and the set of appliance	
From top of smoke pipe 31. From front of appliance over 4. From sides of back of appliance over 4. From sides ove	
Size of chimney flue	
If gas fired, how vented?	
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to	
Name and type of burner American Std.—gants.ps. Labeled from top or bottom of tank?	
t - fenere in attendance:	
Type of floor beneath burner	
1 the of oil storage No	
Low water shut off	
Location of on storage yes	
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for the same and the same	
IF COOKING APPLIANCE	
Location of appliance	
To a how protected?	
Claiming at hottom of appliance	
From front of appliance Prom sides and	
Forced or gravity?	
Is hood to be provided?	
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
If gas fired, how, vented:	
2. Summing 1988	
The state of the s	٠,
	u S
2000 additional for each additional heater, etc., in san	ie
Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., \$1.00 additional for each additional heater, etc., in san building at same time.)	
and a second competent	to
APPROVED: Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent.	ıre
see that the batter	
observed? yes	٠-
W H, Wallace	
Att Cla	
cs 300 Signature of Installer by	•

INSPECTION COPY

Thu

NOTES * 15 H H H H -10 13

í

, + 19atemen

#...

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

			55483	<u>'</u>
		Permit No.	- 3,00	
	David 1 xc 1	Issued		
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:	Portland, Main	e	, 19.	••
The undersigned hereby applies for a perm tric current, in accordance with the laws of Ma and the following specifications:	it to install wires tine, the Electrical	for the purpose of Ordinance of the (conducting ci City of Portla	lec- nd,
(This form must be completely	y filled oju Mir	imum Fee. \$1.00)		
Owner's Name and Address Maken	Minte	int Tel.		
Contractor's Name and Address Muvva	y Br	Tel.		••
Location 917 Congues	Use of Building			•
Number of Families Apartments	Stores	Number of Ste	ries	
Description of Wiring: New Work	Additions	Alteration		•
Pipe Cable Metal Molding	BX Cable	Plug Molding (No	of feet)	
No. Light Outlets Plugs	Light Circuits	Plug Circ		
FIXTURES: No. Light Switches		trip Lighting (No.		
STRVICE: Ding		No. of Wires	Size	
METERS: Relocated Added		otal No. Meters	Size .	
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P.			Starter	
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil)	No. Motors	Phase	H.P.	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	No. Motors 2	Phase /		Torn 4.
Electric Heat (No. of Roo		THASC	FI.P.	~ 101 m J.
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts		Feeds (Size and N		
Elec. Heaters Watts	251 till ti	reeds (Size and N		•
Miscellaneous Watts	Evtra	Cabinets or Panel		
Transformers Air Conditioners (No.			- '	
Will commence 19 Ready to cov		Signs (No. Unit	· .	ren e
smount of ree 5 (10,0)	Signed	H. M.	e-viery	
DO NOT WRITE	BELOW THIS LINE			_
Envior	BELOW THIS LINE			-
ERVICE METER .	· G	ROUND		
/ISITS: 1 2 3	. 4	5	6	
	. 10	11	12	,
	INSPECTED BY	171115	11.	<u></u>
3 263	INSPECTED BY	1.00 17	(OVER)	J

LOCATION ON GIVESS ST. 9/7
INSPECTION DATE 1/5/6.7.
WORK COMPLETED 1/5/6.7.
TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS REMARKS:

DINIG	FEES FOR WIRIN
including switches)	FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31,

\$ 2.00 3.00

SERVICES

Single Phase

Three Phase

(Each twelve feet or fraction thereof of fluorescent lighting or any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet).

2.00 4.90

3.00 4.00

31 to 60 Outlets

1 to 30 Outlets

MOTORS

HEATING UNITS

Over 50 H.P. Not exceeding 50 H.P.

APPLIANCES

TEMPORARY WORK (Limited to 6 ronths from date of permit) 17.00 9 nn

Service. Three Phase
Wiring 1-50 Outlets.
Wiring each additional outlet over 50
Wiring Carnivals Fairs etc.

Kanges, Cuoking Approximation of the Washers, etc. — Each Unit Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Dish-

7		PERM	IIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING 13 81	
#- #7* E	D-4-	Addr	ess olo compansa trant PERMIT NUM	il 16915
	Date Issued 11/23/66		er of Bidg.:	SER - CONTR
- V.		Own	er's Address: 010 a	
	Portland Plumbing Inspector	Plum	The state of the s	
-	By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	NEW	IREP! Date:	
<u>.</u>	App First Insp.	-	SINKS NO.	THEE
			3 / LAVATORIES	2.00
	שני אים אים אים		2/UTOILETS 3	6.00
	By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN		BATH TUBS 3	3.30
	3AN 7213 1937		SHOWERS	
			DRAINS FLOOR SUPEACE	
	ERNOLD R. GOODWHY		HOT WATER TANKS	
-	By EMER PLUMEING MER-COM	_1_/	TANKLESS WATER HEATERS	
,	Type of Bldg.		GARBAGE DISPOSALS	-60
	Commercial -		SEPTIC TANKS	
	☐ Residential -		HOUSE SEWERS	
. 45%	☐ Single -		ROOF LLADERS	
	☐ Multi Family -		AUTOMATIC WASHERS	
A COMPANY	☐ New Construction -		DISHWASHERS	
1.6	Remodeling		OTHER	
		 +		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
THE WOOD	Ruilding -	- T	tion Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection	12.50

.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires Permit No. 55437

Issued Portland, Maine Fixe To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Fle trical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: (This form must be completely filled out - Minimum Fee, \$1.00) Owner's Name and Address Malch (Mindeg Contractor's Name and Address Mirror hus PAINTING CONFRESS Use of Building Location 2/7 Number of Stories Apartments Stores Number of Families Alterations Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Plug Molding (No. cf feet) 140 Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Circuits 15 Light Circuits Plugs 44 No. L at Outlets Light Switches 27 Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet) FIXTURES: No. 44 No. of Wites # Underground SERVICE: Pipe Total No. Meters Added METERS: Relocated Starter Volts Н. Р. MOTORS: Number 4 Phase H.P. Phase No. Motors TEATING UNITS: Domestic H.P. Phase No. Motors Commercial (Oil) Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) APPLÌ: Brand Feeds (Size and No.) Watts ANCES: No. Ranges Wetts Elec. Heaters Extra Cabinets or Panels Wat's Transformer Miscellaneous Air Conditioners (No. Units)

Signs (No. Units)

Signs (No. Units)

Nur 8 1966 Ready to cover in will 19 Callispection 19 Signed SERVICE GROUND 5 12 11 10 REMARKS: ECTED BY TW Hate



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION #917-919 Congress St.

Issued to Kr. Henry E. Swanton

Chis is to certify that the building, premise, or part thereof, at the above location, built altered -changed as to use under Suilding Permit No. 64/1593, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entiro

Limiting Conditions:

Sale of electronic supplies at wholesale

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

Inspector

AP - 917-919 Congress St.

December 4, 1964

Kr. Herry & Sauton Mest Burton, Mains

eci Greylock Electronic 919 Congress St.

appeal under the Zoning Ordinance having been sustained, building permit and certificate of occupancy authorizing changing use of the building at the above must location for the sale of electronic supplies at wholesale, without alterations, are being issued herewith.

Yeary truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Director of Building Inspection

A.P. - 917-919 Congress St.

Sov. 13, 1964

Greylock Electronic Distributors Att: Fr. Francis J. Given 919 Congress Street ce to: Fr. Henry E. Swenton West Buxton, Fains ce to: Corporation Counsel

Centlement

Duilding persit and certificate of occupancy for change of use of building from retail tire sales and service to sale of electronic supplies at wholesale are not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because a wholesale use is not allowable in the E-2 Sualness Zone in which the property is located unless authorized by the Board of Appeals 23 provided by Section 9-A-86 of the Ordinance.

We understand that you would like to exercise your spend rights in this matter. Accordingly you should come to this office and file the appeal on forms which are available here. The appeal will need to be made out in the name of and signed by the actual unner of this property.

Very unity yours,

Albert (Sears Suilding Inspection Director

i tq.

B2 BUSINESS ZONE



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Ų

Class of Bui	lding or Type of Structure	MANUEL PROGRAMME CONTRACTOR OF THE PROGRAMME.	A Inc.
TATE WA	Portland, Maine,	November 12, 1964	- 4 1964
the INSPECTOR OF B	UILDINGS, PORTLAND, M	AINE	ei Alati Alm
The sundanalanal barah	a abblice for a bermit to ever	et alter repair demolish install the fo	sllowing building structure equipment
accordance with the Lows of ecifications, if any, submitted	f the State of Maine, the B	uilaing Code and Zoning Ordinan • specifications:	ice of the City of Portland, plans and
017_019 Cons	ress St.	Within Fire Lim	its? Dist. No
	Manage Swanton, We	st Buct Maine	Telephone
	Mush for tires.	and the second s	PVA Parts Telephone
essee's name and address	Greylock Diectron	_919 Congress St.	Inc. Telephone
		Specifications Plans	No. of sheets
rchit/ct	Storage of Fire	es auotezate precrimica	No. iamilies
	Retail Tire	Sales & Service	No. families
as use	l Heat	Style of roof	Roofing
aterial No. s	tories neat		
			Fee \$ 2.00
stimated cost \$		scription of New Work	•
o alterations.		e of Electronic supplies Permit Iss. ed W	
		apres. Ag	stained /2/3/64
To some action to be made t	in this work?	If not, what is proj≪sed	volved in this work?
Has service trank notice her	on sent?	Form notice sent?	
Haight average grade to to	on of plate	Height average grade to hig	hest point of roof
Size front den	th No. stories	solid or filled land?	earth or rock?
Material of foundation	Th'	ickness, top bottom	cellar
Wind of roof	Rise per foot	Roof covering	
No of chimnen	Material of chimneys	of lining	Kind of heatfuel
Framing Lumber-Kind.	Dressed or ful	ll size? Corner po	sts Sills
Size Girder	Columns under girder	s Size	Max. on centers
Stude (outside walls and	carrying partitions) 2x4-16	"O. C. Bridging in every floor	and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	roof
On centers:	1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	roof
Maximum span:	1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	, roof
If one story building with	masonry walls, thickness	of walls?	height?
ti one sory bunding with	mission y want,		
		If a Garage	manufal care to be accommodated
No. cars now accommoda Will automobile repairing	ted on same lot, to be be done other than minor	repairs to cars habitually stored	mercial cars to be accommodated
			scellaneous
PROVED:	2001	Will work require disturbing of	of any tree on a public street? no
with letter (STUSKI.	Will there be in charge of the	he above work a person competent to
		see that the State and City	requirements pertaining thereto are
		observed? <u>yes</u>	-
		-	Distributors Liv. TVA Parts In
301			
INSPECTION COPY	Signature of ownerby:	Francis)	Hwa

Date of permit Notif. closing-in Final Inspn. Final Notif. Inspn. closing-in NOTES Staking Out Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Form Check Notice ر در ا to J. The state of AND CALL and traffel of an Episcopera car atternal b A STATE OF THE STA Marie Land

ALLES TELEVISION

appeal quanted 12/3/64 64/12/

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL

November 13, 1964

LECAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone orneighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

Ham S James San Appellant

DECISION

After public hearing held 12/3/64, to of Appeals finds that all of the above conditions do exist with respect to this property and that a variance should be

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance should be granted in this case.

BOARD OF APPEALS

DATE: December 3, 1964

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF Henry E. Swanton AT 917-919 Congress Street

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS	VOTE		
Franklin G. Kinckley Ralph L. Young Harry M. Shwartz	YES () () ()	NO () ()	

Record of Hearing

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

November 30, 1964

Mr. Henry E. Swenton West Buxion Maine

Dear Mr. Suntons

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, December 3, 1964 at 4:00 P. M. to hear your appeal under the Zoning Ordinance.

Please be present or represented at this hearing in support of this appeal.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

November 23, 1964

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, December 3, 1964 at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Henry E. Swenton requesting to change the use of the building at 917-919 Congress Street from retail store for tire sales and service to sale of electronic supplies at wholesale.

This permit is not issuable in the B-2 Business Zone in which the property is located unless authorized by the Board of Appeals as a whole-sale use as provided in Section 9-A-8b of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that such use of the premises will not adversely affect property in the same zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G.Hinckley

Chairman

h

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

A.P. - 917-919 Congress St.

Nov. 13, 1964

Greylock Electronic Fistributors Att: Er. Francis J. Given 919 Congress Street

cc to: Mr. Henry E. Swanton West Buxton, Maine cc to: Corporation Counsel

Contlemen:

Building permit and certificate of occupancy for change of use of building from retail tire sales and service to sale of electronic supplies at wholesale are not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because a wholesale use is not allowable in the E-2 Business Zone in which the property is located unless authorized by the Board of Appeals as a standard by Section Setting Ordinance of the Continued by the Board of Appeals as a standard by Section Setting Ordinance of Appeals as a standard by Section Setting Ordinance of Ordinance of Section Ordinance o provided by Section 9-A-8b of the Ordinance,

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you should come to this office and file the appeal on forms which are available here. The appeal will need to be made out in the name of and signed by the actual owner of this property. property.

> thuly yours, Y OXY

Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Director

AJS:E

11/15/64 April 917-919 Congress & Congressed 877-959 Charles de ay St. 11-119 32-1/8 180

11/14/64 : speal 917-919 Congress St. , St. 817-959 877 Cong. St. new W+ Delcia on Buchta 19 ppruce st Thos P Blike myron Tinkel, ann 891-97 94 Hastings 8m Sportsman Realty inc 899.903 913 Cang 905-11 Juhn Severick 4? Henry E Loon to 913-15 525 Berto Helle & Clarke gi Bessie L. Slacke gi 60 Kensey St 9125 922 48 Highland St Becair Schrink 925 POBIFICALLY STE. 92231 Ruth aprinic Elecuary John to Deireny & Mappe - Realty Co mas 231 Farest and Enstace of Lakous (m) OP Harry O Silver & 937 41 Glenkler Kl 739-41 POBy 678 943-47 Cichinge Corp 949-57 876-960 37 Creocent St Monty of Riche & ransened or The Men Hof. Ed 2 alrocal or 26 Charles St 62 Kenward & 880 RF Edyethe & Field 286-120 Standarde Chi Corni Perty ambry n J. Paul + Buthaf Beller it -Calif air fo 1200 state it -932 genty 946-54 Charles St - 18-26 22 Degrahall me med cti Clarence & + Clara & Reck Frank S + Della & neutr 20

Gilman St 31-49 dul 11-22 83 Gilman Quing to Mayart & Hall & 8 Elm Mechanic & The Brankberr & Shak 89 Kelman 29 87-83 89 Kelman 2 PC 8581 93 Milman 8289 agnes g Farr 142 Negla A 9193 101 Kelmen 95 Clava Brienter 99-95 49 Keekland D Giele Swiff der Kong 101 92 montrese and allmann Tradewijf 10307 109-11 398 Buchton a gook + Mayant 19 Regers 113:15 32-11.81 92 Chekunge Munich & Registre a alams 36 Gloven 26 - Valley andie Case of Fraterial Olle Edga a Thurse Stary MILL En 10 Brudysp Montanel & Cecelia Cheston 48-50 576 Gilica Mary Toldinkry Neled on Suy C456 10 duff 60-64 28 Glebruse There of the Bass 69 Septent INF 21-78 Cathering E Ranning Con RDD) - March RA firmotes acting wellette ? " Willette ?" a-en 84 36 £8 90,92 Land Roll 94 381 seeing Con 96-8 5-7 Exclarge 13 BALLERALL 100-24

A Street - 1-33 duk so despuld Rd mid Central Frit Co Louis & Brun -Caff dilco Frederica h + nia Veterson 84 34 Reginald Fx Dagothy & Roser Ralph H+ Olive The Winger 12 4 54 10.A Edith B Thomas 125/4. annie I King 254 Valley St Calley 84-253-337 Edith B Thomas 213:12 26/69 Shwart Brooker dis Co. 171-01 10 Cong Sq. 221-81 295311 Reyton Corp. 30 3 Valley 80 303 1. dul 301-11. 321-47 arthur \$ + Daris 9 Lalue 1373 Wash and 254-336 20-54 duh a Hile That Hawes 162-66 28-70 531 Cynt Que 272-74 28-28 Vaul & Buth Beller, den 281-82 942 Crag 293.54 Arpe Rection to 296-98 300 Emma C Hender of 300 Valley 14

orn.

254-336 Cally St Granklin Stelen Keldegarde m. Lelve 304 Valley St alfied 2+ Harry & Scientes D660 gall St. Monchete 308-18 B12-20 Harry O Laver 311 332/St John Reddenie Que 34638 xt fr hu St 273-337 20200 219-55 297-303 305-15 31-27 325-41 291-32 298,-310 Exphrage Cost Epstein & Julith & Lefhlager ing was du, Souton 3/2-20 Park au - 24×12 FF Robot R + Emely a Bandon 22 103 midle . Um B+ Myra & Cudre Bestries B Opr 28-48 - Ra STO Que STS P クシャング 256 Card are Quan a Hodrigue 356 260 266-68 27000 antoniette " Lentile 105 Sartmont 224-26. 228 dul 28486 Baypton St-1-33 Ralph W + Frances & Richard 12 Weymout Isade + marie Poulin (2 12) Roca P Ifocucer 11 Boynton 65 Commercie

1

Buyuton St 1-33 Richard Pt melelyn Connolly 17 Bayeton 21 Extrald R + Eleanor B Gardeven 20 Glengardan 27-5 Cantill Ft. Bartan & Stearns 85 Raskleft 8+ any I Blake 9-32 9 Glenterden Rolph Wx Sprace Richard Ranch Rt Jayer a Lily Helin & Carlier Mayarie & Lilverman X) Grace & Kelley 8 Buyaton or 1 of Beynton Se 14 4 Baysiton Fr 20-1-20 W-W 28-30 21-34 Free 7 84 - 1-43 duch 121-21 17-15 Lillein m mach agnes a askly 29 Faces Dr Helen & Riley 35 Farest 84. James w stell I & Cash & Bernise M Likhett 10 Farent 88 Helen Almen Frank in Kennedy 16 Januar 8 20-12agrippin adamo der Harris a & Camilla I Penney. Rose a Sedulund

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

November 23, 1964

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, December 3, 1964 at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Henry E. Swanton requesting to change the use of the building at 917-919 Congress Street from retail store for tire sales and service to sale of electronic sapplies at wholesale.

This permit is not issuable in the B-2 Business Zone in which the property is located unless authorized by the Board of Appeals as a whole-sale use as provided in Section 9-A-3b of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that such permit may be granted only if the Board of which provides that such use of the premises will not adversely affect Appeals finds that such use of the premises will not adversely affect property in the same zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G.Hinckley

Chairman

٠h

December 7, 1964

Mr. Henry E. Swantoh, West Buxton, Maine

Dear Mr. Swanton:

Enclosed please find copy of the decision of the Board of Appeals relating to your request to change use of building at 917-919 Congress Street from retail store for tire sales and service to sale of electronic supplies at wholesale.

It will be noted that this appeal was granted.

Very truly yours,

Robert W. Donovan Assistant Corporation Counsel.

h

A.P.-917-919 Congress St., corner of Gilman St.

Nov. 28, 1962

15: Marry Rice 155 Recring Avenue R. E. Wheeler & Sons 10 Kendall Street cc to: Mr. Henry Swanton West Euxton, Maine cc to: Fire Dept.

Gentlemen:

Permit to change use of building at above named location from wholesale distribution to tire sales and service, with office, display, and storage in first story and repair garage in basezent, is issued herewith subject to alterations being made as outlined in application for permit and to compliance with the following additional conditions:

- 1. There is to be no painting of actor vehicles at any time in the building.
- 2. Provision is to be made in Cilman Street wall of boiler room for an opening to furnish a positive supply of fresh air for combustion purposes at all times.
- 3. All holes and thin places in plaster coiling throughout entire basement are to be made tight with plaster.
- by the fire Department and capable of changing the air throughout the entire basement at the rate of at least one dubt foot per minute per square foot of floor area is to be installed. A separate permit issuable only to the actual installer is required from this department for this installation.
- 5. Floor load signs stating the maximum live load which the first floor fruming is capable of safely supporting are to be installed in those areas of first story where storage is to be located.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Swars Building Inspection Director

AJS:m

AP- 917-919 Congress Street, corner of Gilman St.

Nov. 20, 1962

Hr. Morris Silverman 919 Congress Street cc to: Mr. Harry Rice 435 Deering Avenue

Dear Hr. Silverman:

Press of work in this department has delayed action towards taking of steps to secure correction of the unlawful operations which you are conducting in the basement of the building at the above named location. You are well aware from our previous letters of the limitations of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the situation and the alterations needed to bring the building into compliance with requirements of the Building Code for the uses allowable under the Zoning Ordinance. However, in order to make clear once more what is involved, we are outlining the conditions which must be met, as follows:

- 1. Under the Zoning Ordinance automobile painting is not allowable in the B-2 Business Zone in which the property is located and such operations must be discontinued.
- 2. For use of the basement only for the changing of tires and waxing of automobiles the following requirements must be met:
 - a- Install a Class "C" labelled fire door equipped with either an automatic or self-closing device on opening to boiler room and provide a six inch raised threshold of masonry in opening.
 - b- Kake provision for furnishing fresh air to boiler room for combustion purposes through existing window in Gilman Street wall of boiler room.
 - Vc- Fake tight with plaster all holes in ceiling of boiler room and fill tightly with masonry the hole near ceiling in brick wall of boiler room.
 - Install a well designed system of mechanical ventilation of a type approved by the Fire Department capable of changing the air throughout the basement at the rate of one cubic foot per minute per square foot of floor area. A separate permit issuable only to the actual installer is required for such an installation.
- 3. For use of the basement as a repair garage, including body work, but no painting of automobiles, the above requirements, as well as the following additional requirements, must be met:
 - a- All windows and openings in rear wall and in side wall farther from Gilman Street must be made of metal cash and wire glass or closed tightly with at least 8 inches of masonry.

Er. Morris Silverman Er. Harry Rice Page 2 Nov. 20, 1962 b- Existing stairway from basement to first floor must be enclosed in basement with partitions of at least one-hour fire resistance with a self-closing Class "C" labelled fire door on the opening. c- Existing wire lath and plaster ceiling must have all openings and thin places sealed tightly with planter. It is necessary that you decide for what uses you will equip the basement and proceed to make the alterations necessary to comply with requirements. No permit for any of this work has been issued and cannot be issued until the work to be done has been entered upon the application form alread; filed, an estimated cost of the work furnished, and the permit fee adjusted on that basis. It is important that this be done without delay. Very truly yours, Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Diractor

Change of Tise at 917-919 Congress Street Violations involved: Change from wholesale appliance sales and service in B-2 Business your (now conforming wholesale use nights probably expired be cause of abandon ment for two years) to retail tire sales and service welliding life change ing trusternobile repairs and painting in basement made with issuance of permitand certificate of occur paincy. Pointing of molor vehicles not allowable En B2 Zone under Zoning Ordinance. Basement being used for autor Smobile repairs and painting without compliance with frequirements of Building Code: a = Fire-resistive windows in all walls closer than 30 feet to a lot b-One-line fire resistance separa-tion between garage use and restof C = Raised threshold and Class C" fire door on opening to boiler war

Found 2 cars the basomont with spray painting I body work going

6/27/62 Capt. Flaherty Days they are paint spraying out at Cong & Gliman and he stopped them. They told him they had not received any letter from you (Fauline

PERMIT. INQUIRY . COMPLAINT front bortion spray fainting Two other cars in tire changing stalls GEM.

6/20/6 Talked with Pat Meally, who said she would write letterty Min files safternoon 6/21/ mant m

Mrs. Patricia E. Meally

Mr. Lears CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE LEGAL DEPARTMENT June 20, 1962 Mr. Morris Silverman 919 Congress Street Portland, Maine Dear Mr. Silverman: The Building Inspector has called the attention of this department to the fact that you have not secured the necessary permit for the change of use of the premises at the above location and that you have not undertaken to make the required alterations and improvements therein although you have apparently already begun operations at this location. You are, therefore, notified that you should cease operations until such time as you have secured the necessary permit and performed the work required by the Building Inspector. If you do not contact Mr. Sears by next Monday, June 26, and make proper arrangements with him, this office will take legal proceedings against you without further notice. Very truly yours, Barnett I. Shur Corporation Counsel BIS:M cc: Building Inspector RECEIVED JUN 20 1962 DEPT. OF SLD'G. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

AP-917-919 Congress St., corner of Gilman Street

June 14, 1362

Mr. Korris Silverman 919 Congress Street

cc to: Henry Swanton West Buxton, Maine

Dear Sr. Silverman:

ment of the building at the above named location into which you have recently moved your retail tire business was to be used only for the charging of tires and the waxing of motor vehicles. A check of your application for a change of use of the building was made on this basis and a letter sent to you under date of June 7, 1962 outlining the alterations necessary to be made in the basement to comply with Building Code requirements. In this letter it was stated that the permit could not be issued until information had been furnished as to the manner in which these requirements were to be met and adjusted on that basis.

In the meantime it has been reported and confirmed by an impector from this department that equipment has been moved into the basement to be used for operations are being conducted there. Your use of this basement even for the proposed use of changing tires or any other aspects of a service or having been issued by this department.

Moreover, painting of automobiles is not an allowable use under the Zoning Ordinance in the B-2 Business Zone in which the property is located so that authorization for such a process cannot be given. While alterations which will need to be made to the basement to meet code requirements if such a use is to be established there than is the case if only a portion of the basement is to be used for changing tires and waxing cars.

In view of your attitude concerning these matters, it is necessary that you discontinue at once all operations in the basement involving any time as requirements of the Zoning Ordinance and Building Code have been met a done I shall find it necessary to report the violations to the Corporation compliance with regulations.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Director

Ats

AP 917-919 Congress Street, corner Gilman Street

June 7, 1962

Mr. Morris Silverman 919 Congress Street

Dear Mr. Silverman:

cc to: Herry Swanton
Nest Suxton, Haine
cc to: Fire Dept.
cc to: Maine State Builders, Inc.
181 Craigle Street

Check of your application for a parmit for change of use of the building at the above named location to a rotail tire sales and service establishment with office, sales space, and storage in the first story and space at the rear of the basement for the changing of tires and the waxing of motor vehicles discloses the following requirements which will need to be not to comply with Building Code requirements:

- There is to be no repairing of motor vehicles, spray painting, or body work in any part of the building.
- The autometic sprinkler system is to be put in operating condition if it is not already so,
- 3. A Class "G" labelled fire door equipped with either an automatic or celf-closing device and a six inch raised threshold of manonry is to be provided in opening to boiler room.
- 4. All holes in ceiling of boiler room are to be made tight with plaster, and the hole in brick wall near cailing is to be filled tightly with masonry.
- 5. Provision is to be made for furnishing fresh mir for combustion purposes through existing window in Gilman Street wall of boiler room.
- 6. Opening in masonry wall separating tire changing area from rest of basement is to be reduced to such width by permanent construction that the remaining opening will not be wide enough to permit the driving of motor vehicles through it.
- 7. A mechanical system of ventilation approved by the Fire Department and capable of changing the air in tire changing area at the rate of one cubic foot per minute per square foot of floor area is to be provided.

Before issuance of permit for the change of use, it is necessary that we have information that the above details are to be cared for as outlined above and as to how it is to be done, as well as an estimated cost of the alterations and adjustment of permit fee on that basis.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears
Director of Building Inspection

AJS/H

of Building at 917-919 Congrusso one Retail rive no vous ent Id action y driving garage use ox Jone war velous reg mised with eral Requirements (orkalled -flood ld SECT 205 make appenin SECT. 204 a-tempergan was wholl a - Sales + store age vi Danswent Maturiler age in first On les roncelly Minty - Ellimet b-5-tindegar-16-Juo-tin 842 For shore separation reage does not les down an Bose 19 funed Getilizeen Ted 3000 suft garage stringe mention walls allies to Pot mullehedro Pine 7 7 tes separationne glured. C-ON. CHON 9-005 d-0.11 d-1-1 soveti vent of base It also to means of early and don't water Phon Caberment + obanuar to catilon dequired F.4-Thoes toules to our raided threes. old and w 13-12-12013 har afteast - How heated & HON Dougno 1 - Off - Por Vlaus U - Rem Program 1 - Off

age of Tuse at 917-919 Congress Street. Cared for Chelled fre door 5 T make change incoloring to the level when the shall enough to from the state of section Open of 25' (30") circle = 4.9 mg ft. 8×29 = talker sq. Pt.

Change of lise at 917-919 Congress Street 6/7/6 13't 12't 13't 13't 7 8 X 12 T.S. SPRUCE -13 SAN = 14750 DOOR 8412 F.S. SPRUCE CIRDER 2 X 1 2 T.S. SPRUC 15 5 PAN = 32 10 SERVICE GARAGE 3200_160年 DITTO 15/1/3 - renog Janage Chea 2: 43×50= 215004 Bldg is shrinklered BOILER ROOM

TIA Pargress Street 1= Sells only to ultimate consumer.
2 = Street floor for dorage and display of trest office.
3- Rasenlent to be used for neverting and disministrating. Htree: (levice gliage) Storage 24 a line stacked & high area Ligro: - The elisting signion side of Oruding To change use of building from wholesale distribution to stail tage skiles and rewick with office display and storage in first.